
   

Carry out Plinth Construction, Trenching, Underground Cable Installation & Reinstatement 
Works for Upgrading of P & T Transmitter Substation as per Scheme # SR68-15C. 

Open date: 27/01/2026 

Closing date: 04/02/2026 

TENDER No. MR 05/2026 

Energy Fiji Limited invites sealed tenders from reputable contractors to carry out Plinth 
Construction, Trenching, Underground Cable Installation & Reinstatement Works for 
Upgrading of P & T Transmitter Substation as per Scheme # SR68-15C. 
 
Interested Bidders are to meet at EFL’s Kinoya Depot, Suva on Wednesday 28th January, 2025 
at 9.30am for the project briefing, collection of tender documents and a compulsory site visit. 
 
For site visit details please contact Hira Shandil on 9908616 or Ravnil Nand on 9999259. 
 
This tender closes at 4:00 p.m. (1600hrs Fiji time) on Wednesday 04th February, 2026. 
 
Bidders are requested to submit electronic copies via TenderLink by registering their interest 
at: click here 
 
EFL will not accept any hard copy submission to be dropped in the tender box at EFL Head 
Office in Suva. 
 
For more information or clarification please contact the Supply Chain Office on 
3224360/9992400/9987085 or email us on tenders@efl.com.fj 
 
The bidders must ensure that their bid is inclusive of all Taxes payable under Fiji Income Tax 
Act. 
 
The lowest bid will not necessarily be accepted as the successful bid. 
 
The Tender Bids particularly the Price must be typed and not hand written. 
 
Tender Submission via email or fax will not be accepted. 
               
Contact: 
The Secretary Tender Committee 
tenders@efl.com.fj 
Tel: + (679) 3313-333 
   

https://www.tenderlink.com/efl
mailto:tenders@efl.com.fj
mailto:tenders@efl.com.fj

